The MMA and MOA’s legislative committees have joined to advocate 
with one voice. We have all determined that testifying in support of LD 1941 is important. 

Keeping people incarcerated is expensive. Estimates are that keeping an adult incarcerated 

in Maine costs us, taxpayers between eighty ($80,000) to about one hundred and seventeen 
thousand dollars ($117,000) annually? I'm sure each of us can imagine good uses for such 
funds if they were not tied to incarceration. Reinstating parole is one solution virtually 
guaranteed to reduce the Maine prison population while at the same time assuring good 
outcomes for Maine communities.